FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF mesquite Title Co.

A.P. N.:

12-100-14

Escrow No.:

15370 / 15370

R.P.T.T.:

\$1,563.90 4691.70

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TAX

STATEMENTS AND DOCUMENTS TO:

843 E. 970 S.

St. George, UT 84790

2006 OCT 13 AM 10 12

LINCOLN COUNTY BECORDER FEE \$46. 469,00 DEP

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

A. Morley Wilson and Mary Ellen Wilson, as Trustee(s) of the A. Morley and Mary Ellen Wilson Family Trust under agreement dated 11-13-86

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Turner Lincoln Ranch, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

the real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION "EXHIBIT A"

SUBJECT TO: 1. Taxes for the current fiscal year.
2. Covenants, conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, rights of way and Easement now of record.
TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any,
thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.
Date: 10-04-66
A. Morley Wilson and Mary Ellen Wilson
By: A. Morley Wilson, Trustee 7) Ary Ellen Wilson, Trustee By: Mary Ellen Wilson, Trustee
Ru A Morley Wilson Tructee
by. A. Worley Wilson, Trustee
Shire Thunks
State of TIINOIS County of HANCOCK State of TIINOIS Ss:
} ss:
County of TIANCOCK }
O Charles Bar
on October 4, 2006
Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared
A. Morley Wilson and Mary Ellen Wilson, Trustees
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person
whose name is subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged that they executed it

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Jacki A. Powell

Nauvoo, IL 62354

My Commission Expires: リースフー2010 Notary Public residing at: 2015 N St Huy 96

> Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 04/27/2010

Escrow No: 15370

EXHIBIT "A" Legal Description

All that certain real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL ONE (1):

The South Half (S1/2) of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4); and the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of Section 13, Township 2 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B. & M. PARCEL TWO (2):

The Northeast Quarter (NE1/4); and the East Half (E1/2) of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4); and the North Half (N1/2) of the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4), all in Section 14, Township 2 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B & M.

PARCEL THREE (3):

The Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of Section 23, Township 2 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B.&M.

PARCEL FOUR (4):

Parcel One (1) as set forth in that certain Map filed in Book C of Parcel Maps, Page 101.

TOGETHER WITH 1,575 acre-feet of water rights from Water Permit No(s) 65702, 65703, 65704 and 69447 registered with the State of Nevada Division of Water Resources.

Assessor's Parcel Number: 12-100-14

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

1.	Assessor Parce	l Number(s	s)					1 1	
a) _	12-100-14							\ \	
b)								\ '	\
c)				•		-		\	1
d)				•			The same of the sa	\	\
2.	Type of Proper	tv:			7776	D TO TO BO	TOD ODGE	147 1100 001	
a)	☐ Vacant Lan			Single Family Res	. 1		FOR OPTION	121647	LY
c)	☐ Condo.Twr			2-4 Plex	Docume Book:		Page		-
e)	☐ Apt. Bldg.	f)		Comm'l/Ind'l			g: <u>(0</u> (3)	13,300	┖╴╽
	X Agricultura	•		Mobile Home	Notes	CCCOIGI	g. <u>1704</u>	13,300	<u> </u>
g) i)	☐ Other	,		VICONO LIGINO	140103	-			
3.	Total Value/Sal	les Price of	Prop	erty:	7	\$1,203,	000 00		1
٥.	Deduct Assume					(0.00)			
	Deduct 135ume	o Liciis and	# O1 1.11	cumoranees.	.	(0.00)			
	Transfer Tax Va	due ner ND	C 375	010 Section 2:	The same of the sa	\$1,203,	000 00		
	Hallstel Lax Va	nue per Niv	W 313.	oro, section 2.	The same of the sa	Φ1,403,	000.00		
	Real Property T	ranefor Tax	Due	1	. 1	\$4,691.	76		
4.	If Exemption C		Duc		V	φ 4 ,021.	/0		
→.			on ner	NRS 375.090, Se	action				
	b. Explain Re		-	76.		_			
_	•	20°		The state of the s	100.0/		V.		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 %								75 060
	The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060								
	and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and								
	belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information								
	provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination								
	of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any								
				suyer and Sener	snan de joi	intiy ab	ia severany	Hable for	апу
and the same of	additional amo	unt owed			1 1				
p.	Signature 1	WITH		t	Consider	Cronton	20 Apont		
400	Signature 170/4	77	\mathcal{M}		Capacity_	Gramor	s Agent		
	Signature Signature	X/ XH	A		Capacity_	Grantee	's Agent		
<i>F</i>	orginature 40 (/	00000	Name of the last		Capacity_	_Oranico	371gont		<u> </u>
	SELLER (C	GRANTOR)	INFO	RMATION	BUYI	ER (GR	ANTEE) IN	FORMATI	ON
		(REQUI	RED)				REQU	IRED)	
				n and Mary		7	Turner Linco	ln Ranch, Ll	Ĺ C
		Ellen Wils	1 10			_			
	Print Name:	By: Rober		att, Agent	Print Name		By: Robert S		<u>at</u>
V.	Address:	PO Box 2			Address:	******	343 E. 970 S		
- 1	City/State/Zip:	Nauvoo, I	L 6235	4	City/State/2		St. George, U	71, 84/90	
	Capacity:	Grantor	+		Capacity:	_	Grantee		
N				ng Recording					
7		IF NOT THE ite Title Cor		UK BUYEK)	Fac #	15270/	15270		
-				esquite NV 80027	Esc. #:	15370/	199/0		
	Name: 840 Pinnacle Court #3, Mesquite, NV 89027 (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)								
	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICKOFILMED)								